1040S Parts Manual

SCRUBBER, 50CM PAD ASSIST [APAC]

Model Part Number:

9017649 - SCRUBBER [1040S 50CM PAD AST APAC]

9017897 - SCRUBBER [1040S 50CM PAD AST 140AH AGM APAC]
9017900 - SCRUBBER [1040S 50CM PAD AST 130AH WET APAC]

Contact:
400-820-0885

www.tennantco.com.cn/VLX
Aug 2018




Table: SQUEEGEE

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A CLOSURE - 2,00
0002 N/A BUSHING SHK 2,00
0003 N/A ROLLER SIDE BUMPER WHEEL 2,00
0004 N/A GASKET 2,00
0005 N/A SPACER PER RUOTINO PARACOLPI 2,00
0006 N/A KNOB AISI 304 2,00
0007 N/A NUT M6 INOX+ZIN. 2,00
0008 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0009 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0010 N/A GASKET - 1,00
0011 N/A GASKET - 1,00
0012 N/A SOCKET - 2,00
0014 N/A BLADE HOLDER S SIZE ANT. RIGHT 1,00
0015 N/A SHEET METAL PA. - 1,00
0016 9017695 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LATEX 1,00
0017 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0018 N/A BODY SQUEEGEE PRESSOFUSO "S" 1,00
0019 N/A SCREW TE M 6X65 UNI 5739 INX 2,00
0020 N/A SCREW TE M 6X 50 INOX A2 2,00
0021 N/A CLOSURE S 2,00
0022 9017694 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LATEX 1,00
0023 N/A SHEET METAL PA. - 1,00
0024 N/A BLADE HOLDER S SIZE POST. LEFT 1,00
0025 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0026 N/A INSERT - 2,00
0027 N/A NUT M 3 AUTOBL.DIN 985 IX.A2 8,00
0028 N/A SCREW TSTC M3X8 8,00
N/A - Contact Customer Service
Squeegee Blades

0016 9017695 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LATEX [STD] 1,00
0016 9017699 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LINATEX 1,00
0016 9017696 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, POLYURETHANE 1,00
0022 9017694 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LATEX [STD] 1,00
0022 9017702 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LINATEX 1,00
0022 9017698 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, POLYURETHANE 1,00

Date: July 2018

Page 2



Table: MOTOR SUPPORT

CIGICIOIC)

EXTERNAL

PARTS
Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A SCREW TC+ M4 X 10 TRILOBATA 2,00
0002 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0003 N/A ROLLER SIDE BUMPER WHEEL 1,00
0004 /A BUSHING NUOVO RUOTINO STRONG 7,00
0005 N/A SCREW TCEI M 8-30 7,00
0007 N/A SCREW M4X16 2,00
0008 N/A NUT M 8 INX 1,00
0009 N/A NUT M 6 INX 2,00
0010 N/A SUPPORT BRACKET CARTER 1 EXTREME 1,00
0011 N/A PLATE RIDUTTORE 1,00
0012 N/A SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 2,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 3



Table: HEAD

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 8,00
0008 N/A SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 8,00
0009 N/A DRIVE DISK ALUMINIUM S.B. 1,00
0013 9017686 VR, BRUSH KIT, MOTOR, BRUSH 4,00
0013 9017725 MOTOR, BRUSH, 24VDC 1,00
0018 N/A CONNECTOR - 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 4



Table: VACUUM MOTOR ASM

QOO

CIOICIOIBIOIONE

-

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0002 N/A FLANGE ASPIRATORE 1,00
0003 N/A TUBE SCARICO 1,00
0004 9017687 VR, BRUSH, MOTOR, VACFAN 2,00
0004 9017716 FAN, VACUUM 1,00
0005 N/A ROD 3,00
0006 9017714 GASKET, MOTOR, VACUUM 1,00
0007 N/A FLANGE IN NYLON 1,00
0009 N/A CLAMP FERMATUBO 1,00
0010 N/A NUT M6 INOX 3,00
0011 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 3,00
0012 N/A SPACER SH 3,00
0013 N/A SCREW M 4X 8 TCB-TC UNI 8112 1,00
0014 N/A TUBE ASPIRAZIONE 1,00
0015 N/A CLAMP D.94 1,00
0017 N/A SOUND-PROOFING ASPIRATORE 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 5



Table: RECOVERY TANK ASM

EXTERNAL PART]

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A TANK CAP 1,00
0002 9017688 LEVER, LIFT, SQGE 1,00
0004 9017717 HOSE ASSY, DRAIN 1,00
0005 N/A PLATE COPRILEVA CONSENSO 1,00
0007 9017721 CLIP, HOSE, RECVY 1,00
0008 N/A SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 4,00
0009 N/A SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 2,00
0010 N/A SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 3,00
0012 N/A SPACER 1,00
0013 9017715 CABLE, LIFT, SQGE 1,00
0014 N/A HANDLE 1,00
0015 N/A SPRING 1,00
0016 N/A WASHER 4-16 INOX A2 1,00
0017 N/A SCREW TC 4X12 ZN 1,00
0018 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 10 INX 2,00
0019 N/A BRACKET SQUEEGEE LIFTING 1,00
0021 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 2,00
0022 N/A LEVER HANDLE ACTIVATION 1,00
0026 9017711 SEAL, COVER, RECVY TANK 1,00
0027 9017713 FILTER, VACUUM 1,00
0031 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0032 N/A SCREW TE M.4-25 2,00
0033 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 2,00
0034 N/A WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 4,00
0035 N/A GASKET SCATOLA ASPIRAZIONE 1,00
0036 N/A BOX - 1,00
0037 N/A NUT M 4 INX+ZN 2,00
0038 N/A GASKET CONDOTTO ASPIRAZIONE 1,00
0040 N/A GASKET 2,00
0042 N/A CLAMP D. 35-40 DF. 1,00
0046 N/A TUBE SUCTION PU FOR CT40 1,00
0047 N/A NUT M 5 INX 2,00
0048 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX 4,00
0049 N/A WASHER - 1,00
0050 N/A PROTECTION - 1,00
0051 N/A SCREW 4x10 1,00
0052 N/A SCREW TE 5X20 2,00
0053 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0054 N/A CLAMP - 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 6



Table: SOLUTION TANK ASM

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A GASKET SHK 1,00
0002 N/A FILTER SOLUTION TANK INLET 1,00
0004 N/A PIN - 2,00
0006 /A CAP 112" 7,00
0007 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00
0008 N/A SCREW TE M6-10 INOX 1,00
0009 N/A PLATE 1,00
0010 N/A INSERT FILETTATO M6 2,00
0011 N/A SHEET METAL PA. - 2,00
0012 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0013 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00
0014 N/A SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 2,00
0015 N/A CLAMP FERMATUBO 2,00
0016 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 2,00
0018 N/A SCREW M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX 2,00
0019 N/A SCREW M 5X 16 TCB TC UNI 7687 1,00
0020 N/A RUBBER GRUPPO MONTAGGIO 2,00
0028 N/A FLAP POSTER.TERGI 950 MAGG. 1,00
0029 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 4,00
0030 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 4,00
0031 N/A WASHER D. 8 DIN 6798-A INX A2 4,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 7



Table: WHEELS AXLE

DOYOOWOEVW®EE

OICISICICICIONS,

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 9017719 BEARING, AXLE 2,00
0002 N/A AXLE - 1,00
0003 N/A RING D17 UNI7435 INOX 2,00
0004 N/A WHEEL D200 X CLT 40 2,00
0005 N/A WASHER 17,5X32X1,5 4,00
0006 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 4,00
0007 N/A NUT M 8 INX 4,00
0008 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 2,00
0009 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0010 N/A WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 4,00
0011 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00
0012 N/A SCREW 4,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 8



Table: FRAME

13

37

44
42

36
34

35

25
40
41
12

10
13
N 17
SIS \ 33

%) - 2 )(50/(7 /43)(16)60)45
N d 52
61
46

79
58
57
46
18

31

55) 56

22)120)(3 )(9 4 )5
Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A BUSHING BRUSH DECK SUPPORT 5,00
0002 N/A SCREW TE M12X110 1,00
0003 N/A BUSHING PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR. 2,00
0004 N/A LEVER - 1,00
0005 N/A PEDAL BRUSH HEAD LIFTING 1,00
0006 9017728 WHEEL, BRUSH, 80MM X 12MM 1,00
0007 N/A SUPPORT SQUEEGEE 1,00
0008 N/A PIN - 1,00
0009 N/A BUSHING LEVA POSTER. 1,00
0010 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0011 N/A SCREW TE M6X20 1,00
0012 N/A PLATE 1,00
0013 N/A NUT M 8 INX 7,00
0014 N/A BASE SERBATOIO 1,00
0015 9017720 CASTER, SWIVEL 1,00
0016 N/A NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00
0017 N/A SPRING TR E350 N 1,00
0018 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0019 N/A BUSHING 1,00
0020 N/A SCREW TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI 1,00
0021 N/A SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 3,00
0022 N/A SPRING - 1,00
0023 N/A WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 1,00
0024 N/A SPRING D. 17.5 X110 N38 1,00
0025 N/A HANDWHEEL M 6MAX110 D.35 1,00
0026 N/A SPRING L=54,1 D.=9,4 1,00
0027 N/A ARM TESTATA SUPERIORE 1,00
0028 N/A ARM PARALLELOGRAMMA 1,00
0031 N/A NUT M6 INOX 2,00
0032 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1,00
0033 N/A COVER - 1,00
0034 N/A WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 4,00
0035 N/A NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB. 3,00
0036 N/A SCREW TE M12-60 INOX 1,00
0037 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 4,00
0038 N/A WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 2,00
0040 N/A NUT M6 INOX 5,00
0041 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00
0042 N/A SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 1,00
0043 N/A SCREW TE M 8X45 INOX A2 UNI 1,00
0044 N/A GASKET D.60 FORO D.12 SP.2 1,00
0045 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00
0046 N/A NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 2,00
0047 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 2,00

Date: July 2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 9



Table: FRAME
14 s
25 -
38" 2 )(50)(7 )43 )(16)60)45
40 ~. 64
- Nl o 52
41 ! ! :
(61
13 12 46
37 79
- 58
3 :
57
44
- 46
42 X
4 18
36 31
34 1 &4
13
6 R |-
( 17 55 56
35
~5 33
Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0050 N/A WASHER UNI 6593 12X36X2,5 1,00
0051 N/A SPRING SUPPORT LAV. E/B 450 1,00
0052 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 1,00
0053 N/A NUT M 8 INX 1,00
0054 N/A SPRING - 1,00
0055 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 1,00
0055 N/A BUSHING BRUSH DECK SUPPORT 1,00
0056 N/A NUT M6 INOX 1,00
0057 N/A NUT M6 INOX UNI5589 2,00
0058 N/A BRACKET M6X11X29 1,00
0060 N/A SCREW 6X110 7,00
0061 N/A SCREW 8X60 1,00
0062 N/A SUPPORT SQUEEGEE 1,00
0063 N/A WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 2,00
0064 N/A WASHER 15X40 1,00
0065 /A WASHER UNI 6593 12X36X2,5 7,00
0079 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 10



Table: SOLENOID VALVE

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,71
0002 N/A CLAMP 2,00
0003 N/A BODY - 1,00
0004 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 2,00
0005 9017718 VALVE, WATER, SOLENOID, 24VDC 1,00
0006 N/A SCREW - 1,00
0007 N/A FILTER CT15 1,00
0008 N/A O-RING - 1,00
0009 N/A CAP CT15 1,00
0010 N/A GASKET OR 21,2X3 1,00
0017 N/A TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,17
0019 N/A SCREW M4x16 2,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018

Page 11




Table: TANKS/BRUSH PROTECT/PAD DRIVER

4
\

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A TANK RECOVERY PT40 VIOLET 1,00
0002 N/A TANK SOLUTION PT40 GREY 1,00
0003 9017710 DRIVER ASSY, PAD, 20.0D 1,00
0004 N/A BRUSH PROTECT. 55 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

BRUSHES AND PADS (Sold individually)

Soft Polypropylene Brush
Polypropylene Brush
Abrasive Brush

Brown Stripping Pad 3M

Blue Scrubbing Pad 3M

Red Cleaning Pad 3M

White Polishing Pad 3M
Black Stripping/HiPro/Pad 3M
Maroon Surface Prep Pad 3M

Date: July 2018

20in/50cm

9017704
9017703
9017705

17263
17262
17261
17260
370094
1051030

Page 12



Table: SOLUTION TANK DRAIN HOSE ASSY

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A CLIP M25 1,00
0002 N/A SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 5X20 ZB 1,00
0003 N/A CONNECTOR 3 VIE 1,00
0004 N/A CAP 1/2"G X ELETTROV. ACL 1,00
0005 N/A GASKET D.21 SP.3 GOMMA 1,00
0006 N/A CONNECTOR 1/2 M RESCA 15 1,00
0007 N/A TUBE Di12 De17 L =30 mm 1,00
0008 N/A CLAMP - 1,00
0016 N/A TUBE D.16 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: July 2018 Page 13



Table: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS/OFF-BOARD CHARGER/BATTERIES

1212837-Charger 24V/13A 100-240V [OffBrd]
1026330-Power Cord 2.5m [China]

1053408-Battery, 12V 140AH AGM (qty1)
130869-Battery, 12V 130AH WET (qty1)

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
000D N/A BOARD CT40-70 B 1,00
0001 N/A SUPPORT - 1,00
0002 N/A LABEL - 1,00
0006 /A NUT M 3 INOX 7,00
0007 N/A WASHER D.3 7,00
0008 9017727 CIRCUITBOARD, DISPLAY 1,00
0009 N/A GASKET PANN.COM.EXTREME 1,00
0011 N/A SCREW M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX 3,00
0012 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 10,00
0014 N/A SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 2,00
0015 N/A PLATE MICRO LEVA 1,00
0016 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX 2,00
0017 N/A NUT M 5 INX 2,00
0018 N/A WASHER D. 3 INX 2,00
0020 N/A SPRING 1,00
0021 N/A SCREW TC+ M3-16 2,00
0022 9017689 SWITCH, HANDLE 1,00
0030 N/A NUT M 4 INX+ZN 1,00
0031 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 16 UNI5739 INOX 5,00
0032 9017737 FLOAT, SHUTOFF 2,00
0033 N/A CLAMP FERMATUBO 1,00
0034 N/A CAP CHIUS.FORO PORTAFUS.L 15 1,00
0038 N/A CONNECTOR - 7,00
0039 N/A NUT M2 2,00
0040 N/A MICROSWITCH CHARGING PLUG 1,00
0041 N/A SUPPORT - 1,00
0042 N/A SCREW TC- M.2-16 OTTONE 2,00
0043 N/A SCREW TSP+ 2.9X13 AUTOFIL. INOX 1,00
0044 N/A SCREW TE M.4-25 2,00
0045 N/A SCREW 2,00
0047 N/A WASHER D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751 2,00
0049 N/A CLAMP FERMATUBO 1,00
0050 N/A BATTERY BRIDGE M8 CT40-70 1,00
0051 N/A WIRING CT40-70 B EYELET M8 1,00
0054 N/A BATTERY SUPPORT CT LINE 1,00
0056 N/A FUSE A LAMA 2 A. UNIVAL 1,00
0057 N/A FUSE 50A OMEGA FT3050 1,00
0058 N/A FUSE 40A 1,00
0059 N/A CONTACTOR 100A 1,00
0060 9017726 CIRCUITBOARD, MAIN 1,00
0061 N/A RELAY 24V 70A 1,00
0062 N/A MOUSSE 20x15x18 1,00

Date: July 2018 N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 14


tmf
Line

erp
Line


	SQUEEGEE
	MOTOR SUPPORT
	HEAD
	VACUUM MOTOR ASM
	RECOVERY TANK ASM
	SOLUTION TANK ASM
	WHEELS AXLE
	FRAME
	SOLENOID VALVE
	TANKS/BRUSH PROTECT/PAD DRIVER
	BRUSHES AND PADS
	SOLUTION TANK DRAIN HOSE ASM
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS / OFF-BOARD CHARGER / BATTERIES



